and to pay complainant BBB civil indemnity of One Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Pl00,000.00) in each case, moral damages of One Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Pl 00,000.00) in each case, and exemplary damages of One Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (Pl00,000.00) in each case, or the total sum of Two Million 
Four Hundred Thousand Pesos (?2,400,000.00) in all eight (8) cases. 

Interest at the rate of six percent ( 6%) per annum shall be imposed on 
all damages awarded from the finality of this Decision until fully paid. 

The detention of the accused-appellant since May 3, 2005 shall be 
credited to his sentence.